

## **Superhouse Limited**

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House)
Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India)
CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: 9956040004
email: share@superhouse.in url: http://www.superhouse.in

SHL/SHR/FR/2022

Dated: 09th June, 2022

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI-400051

Company Code: 523283

Scrip Code: SUPERHOUSE

Sub: Reminder letter to shareholders- Unclaimed Dividend ( Dividend 2014-2015).

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the following documents:-

- 1 Copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Aaj (Hindi).
- 2 Copy of reminder letter to shareholders.

The above reminder letters were sent to the shareholders who have not claimed their dividends for seven or more consecutive years and whose shares are liable for transfer to the IEPF Authority. This is pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For SUPERHOUSE LIMITED

R K AGRAWAL

Company Secretary

a.K.Boa

Encl. As above

## **CLIX HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

## POSSESSION NOTICE

[(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

Whereas the Authorized Officer of Clix Housing Finance Ltd. (CLIX), a Non Banking Financial Company duly incorporated and registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at: 4th Floor, Kailash Building, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001, under the provision of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "ACT") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 04.12.2021 calling upon, 1. Jagvir Singh, RZ B 18, Rohtash Ngar, Gali No. 1, Mahavir Enclave Part II, Delhi 110059, Also at: Plot No C-18, Khasra No. 585, Village Bindapur, Jankipuri, Block-C, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059, 2. Rekha Rani, RZ B 18, Rohtash Ngar, Gali No.1, Mahavir Enclave Part III, Delhi 110059, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice i.e. Rs. 23,78,240.17 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty and Paise Seventeen Only) as on 12.11.2021 along with the applicable interest and other charges within Sixty (60) days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 02nd day of June, 2022.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of "CLIX" for an amount Rs. 23,78,240.17 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty and Paise Seventeen Only) as on 12.11.2021 along with the applicable interest and other charges.

The attention of Borrower is invited to provisions of sub-secti

other charges

other charges.
The attention of Borrower is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY / SECURED ASSET

IS AS UNDER:

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING THIRD FLOOR (BACK SIDE) WITH ROOF RIGHT, PLOT NO. C-18, KHASRA NO. 585, VILLAGE BINDAPUR, JANKIPURI, BLOCK-C, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059 (MEASURING AREA 93.5 SQ.YDS.), BOUNDED BY: NORTH- GALL 10 FT. WIDE, SOUTH-ROAD 20 FT. WIDE, EAST-ROAD 20 FT. WIDE, WEST-PLOT NO. 19

Place: New Delhi

Authorized Officer

Place : New Delhi Date : 02.06.2022 **Authorized Office Clix Housing Finance Limited** 



### **BHARAT SEATS LIMITED**

CIN: L34300DL1986PLC023540 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New I Ph: +91 9843339870-74 Fax: 0124-2341188 Regd. Office: 1 E-mail: Investor\_relations@bharatseats.net

WEBSITE: www.bharatseats.com
NOTICE OF 35° ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING(AGM) TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO
CONFERENCE(VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS(OAVM), E-VOTING INFORMATION
AND BOOK CLOSURE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 35" AGM of the Members of Bharat Seats Limited will be held on Tuesday, 28" June, 2022 at 11.00 a.m. in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements/Regulations, 2015 read with all applicable circulars on the matter issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities & Exchange Board of India, to transact the businesses as set forth in the Notice of the meeting. Members will be able to

attend the meeting through VC/ OAVM at <a href="https://www.evotingindia.com">https://www.evotingindia.com</a>.

The Notice for the AGM and Annual Reports have been sent to the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository participants. The aforesaid

addresses are registered win the Company's website at <a href="https://www.bharatseats.com">www.bharatseats.com</a> and on the website of the Stock exchange at <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>.

The Company is providing to its members, facility to exercise their right to vote on resolutions proposed to be passed at the AGM by electronic means (remote e-voting). The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as the authorized agency to provide remote e-voting facility. Members are requested to follow the instructions comparing among of a voting shot by bean size in its detail is the deal in the state.

follow the instructions comprising manner of e-voting which has been given in detail in the Notice of AGM, for casting the vote.

The facility of voting through electronic means will also be available at the AGM and only those members who are present in the AGM and have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, will be eligible to vote

at the AGM.

Information and instructions including for login, password and for e-voting forms part of Notice emailed to shareholders, (Note No. 22 to Notice for AGM) The same login credentials shall be used for attending the AGM.

The details of remote e-voting are as under:

Date and time of commencement of remote e-voting: 24° June, 2022 at 9 a.m.

Date and time of commencement of remote e-voting: 27° June, 2022 at 5 p.m.

The Remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond 5 p.m. on 27° June, 2022.

Aperson whose name appears in the Register of Members/ Beneficial Owners as on cut-off date i.e. 21″ June, 2022 shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or

participation at the AGM and e-voting at the meeting.

Aperson who becomes a member after despatch of notice and holding shares as on the cut off date, i.e. 21" June, 2022 may follow the procedure as provided in the Note no.22 to the Notice of AGM.

The members who have cast their vote through remote e-voting, prior to the meeting, can attend the AGM but are not entitled to cast their vote again.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr.R.S.Bhatia, Company Secretary in Practice

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account.

The provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules"), amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of unclaimed dividend to IEPF and transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend remains unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more to IEPF Account. Under the provisions, the companies are required to inform the shareholders at the latest available address whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority three months prior to the due date of transfer of shares and simultaneously publish the notice in the newspapers. This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Act and Rules.

Individual communication is being sent to the registered address of the shareholders whose dividends are lying unclaimed for seven consecutive years and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF.

The complete details of these shareholders are being uploaded on the Company's website at the link http://www.superhouse.in/pdf/Sharestobetransferred.pdf

In case the dividends are not claimed by the concerned shareholder(s) by 30th September,2022, necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer shares held by the concerned shareholder(s) to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:-

#### In case the shares are held:

-In physical form - New share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred in favour of IEPF on completion of necessary formalities. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of shareholder will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable

-In demat form- The Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares lying in shareholder's demat account in favour of IEPF.

The shareholders may note that in the event of transfer of shares and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, concerned shareholder (s) are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same, duly signed to the Company at its Registered Office along with requisite documents enumerated in Form IEPF 5

The Shareholders may further note that the details of unclaimed dividends and shares of the concerned shareholder(s) uploaded by the Company on its website www.superhouse.in shall be treated as adequate notice in respect of issue of the new share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and equity shares transferred to the IEPF.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact M/s Skyline Financial Services (P) Limited, Unit: Superhouse Limited, D-153/A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, Tel: 91 11-40450193 to 97, Fax 91 11-26812682, Website <a href="https://www.skylinerta.com">https://www.skylinerta.com</a>

Sd/-

Kanpur 04th June, 2022

Allen Cooper

Company Secretary FRR Group, 11th Floor, Hyatt Regency

R.K. Agrawal

#### IndusInd Bank (# New Tower, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immovable properties mortgaged to Industrid Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act., 2002 ("the Act.") read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower / Mortgagors / Guarantors in particular that the Authorised Officer of Industrid Bank Limited had taken Physica Possession of the following property (les) mentioned pursuant to demand raised vide notice issued undersochor 13(2) of the Act in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rulés proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property(ies). The saie of the below mentioned properties shall be conducted by way of E-auctions through web portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com

S. No.	Name of Account		Details of properties	Amount as per Demand Notice & Demand Notice Date	Reserve Price EMD Bid increase amount	Date & Time of E-Auction	Last Date of Bid Submission
1.	VIL Limited	Maushad Ahmed, Aamir Ahmed Mortgagors & Guarantors; Align Constructions Pvt. Ltd., Tabassum Ahmed, Saadia	Plot no. 196/1, Village Bhuhera, Pargana Dewa, Tehsil Nawabganj & Distt. Barabanki, UPadmeasuring 11944 sq. ft.	as on 23.08.2021 with further interest along with cost and expenses till the date of full and final payment 25.08.2021	Rs. 9.60 Lacs Rs. 0.50 Lacs	12.07.2022 From 10 AM to 11 AM	11.07.2022 up to 5:00 PM
2.			Plot no. 196/2, Village Bhuhera, Pargana Dewa, Tehsil Nawabganj & distt. Barabanki, UP admeasuring 12055 sq. ft.		Rs. 97.00 Lacs Rs. 9.70 Lacs Rs. 0.50 Lacs	12.07.2022 From 12 PM to 1 PM	11.07.2022 up to 5:00 PM
3.			Plot no. 196/3, Village Bhuhera, Pargana Dewa, Tehsil Nawabganj &distl. Barabanki, UP admeasuring 11944 sq. ft.		Rs. 97.00 Lacs Rs. 9.70 Lacs Rs. 0.50 Lacs	12.07.2022 From 2 PM to 3 PM	11.07.2022 up to 5:00 PM
4.			Plot no. 201, Village Bhuhera, Pargana Dewa, Tehsil Nawabganj & distt. Barabanki, UP admeasuring 11302 sq. ft.		Rs. 114.00 Lacs Rs. 11.40 Lacs Rs. 0.50 Lacs	12.07.2022 From 4 PM to 5 PM	11.07.2022 up to 5:00 PM

साल पूरे होने के साथ है गांवों के विकास में उद्यमियों-व्यापारियों की भूमिका बढ़ाने की कहा र को शामिल हुए। है। गांवीं के विकास के लिए उन्हें गीद लेकर वहां पर ज्यादा से ज्यादा सुधार को सभी क्षेतों पर करवाने को कहा। उन्होंने ने कहा कि समाज उत्थान में उद्यमियों और भी को प्रोत्साहित व्यापारियों की हमेशा बड़ी भूमिका रही। इस पर और अधिक जोर देकर

लिए किया प्रोत्साहित

है। ऐसे में मर्चेन्ट जिससे चैम्बर के

समाज की बेहतरी करने के उद्यमी या व्यापारी अभी योगदान नहीं दे रहे हैं फोकस करने के लिए राष्ट्रपति ने कहा। जो वे भी दें। सामाजिक सरोकार पर सभी ज्यादा से ज्यादा काम करें। श्री कोविंद ने कार्बन उत्सर्जन

। उन्होंने कहा कि को कम करने पर भी ध्यान देने की जरूरत पर जोर दिया। इसपर उद्यमियों ने कहा कि शहर में कार्बन का उत्सर्जन किसी भी इकाई से नहीं होता है। शहर में एमएसएमई ही हैं। बड़ी औद्योगिक इकाई नहीं गा। उन्होने बताया है। इस मौके पर सुधींद्र जैन, मुकुल टण्डन, पीयूष अग्रवाल, सुशील शर्मा, महेंद्र मोदी, महेन्द्रनाथ मोदी आदि मौजद रहे।

# ष्ट्रपति की फ्लीट

(आज समाचार सेवा)

सुरक्षा में गुजरी तो मार्ग रोकने से हजारों वाहन फस गये। इस दौरान पनचकी चौराहे में एम्ब्र्लेंस से राष्ट्रपति की फ्लीट निकलने के लिए कैंट से मार्ग को रोक दिया गया। जब कैंट से होते हुए न कफ़िला कैंट से गुजरा तो पनचकी चौराहे में जहां एक एम्बूलेंस को रोका गया। लेकिन जैसी वहां से गुजर गई तो ट्रैफिक पुलिस ने जाम खुलवाकर सबसे पहले एम्बूलेंस को निकलवाया। ति के काफिले को निकालने के लिए वीआईपी रोड तक कड़ी सुरक्षा के इंतजाम किये गये थे। । के साथ सुरक्षा में जवान तैनात थे। पुलिस विभाग ने पहले ही तैयारी कर रखी थी। जैसे ही हर दिया गया। शनिवार की सुबह 10 बजे का समय पीक आवर रहता है। मालरोड से लेकर रोड़ का मार्ग बंद करने से समस्या थी।

## 🛝 कानपुर विकास प्राधिकरण

आवश्यक

एतद् द्वारा सर्व साधारण को सुचित किया जाता है कि भ0सं0 30 ब्लॉक डब्ल योजना जुही कानपुर नगर की लीज डीड कानपुर विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा श्रीमती कमला देवी पत्नी विद्या भूषण के पक्ष में दिनांक 30:04:1973 क्षेत्रफल 200 वर्गगज की 99 वर्ष के पट्टे पर आवासीय प्रयोजन हेतु निष्पादित की गयी थी। इसके पश्चात श्रीमती कमला देवी ने वर्णित भवन को पंजीकत बैनामा दिनांक 19.07.1989 द्वारा श्री कैलाश नाथ गुप्ता के पक्ष में विक्रय कर दिया। विक्रय के उपरान्त कार्यालय के पत्र सं० डी०/577/सेलएका०/सेल6865 दिनांक 01.04.1992 द्वारा श्री कैलाश नाथ गुप्ता का नाम मुल पट्टेदार के रूप में अंकित कर लिया गया। श्री सोमनाथ गुप्ता द्वारा प्रस्तुत प्रार्थना पत्र दिनांक 11. 04.2022 के साथ संलग्न शपथ पत्र, वसीयतनामा, मृत्यु प्रमाण पत्र आदि प्रस्तुत कर वर्णित भवन का नामान्तरण किये जाने का अनुरोध किया है। पक्ष द्वारा प्रस्तुत पंजीकृत वसीयतनामा दिनांक 07.08.2003 के अनुसार श्री कैलाश नाथ गुप्तां ने अपनी मृत्यु के पश्चात वर्णित भवन का स्वामित्व श्री सोमनाथ गुप्ता को प्रदान किया। प्रार्थना पत्र के साथ संलग्न मृत्यु प्रमाण पत्र के अनुसार श्री कैलाश नाथ गुप्ता की मृत्यु दिनांक 16.07,2010 को हो गयी है। अत: प्रस्तुत पंजीकृत वसीयत के आधार पर वर्णित भवन का नामान्तरण श्री सोमनाथ गुप्ता के पक्ष में किया जाना है। अत: उपरोक्त नामान्तरण के सम्बन्ध में यदि किसी अन्य वारिसान अथवा किसी अन्य व्यक्ति को जो अपना अधिकार रखता हो तथा आपित हो तो इस विज्ञप्ति के प्रकाशन के 30 दिन के अन्दर अपनी लिखित आपित समस्त साक्ष्यो सहित एकल विंडो काउंटर अथवा अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय जोन-3 में प्रस्तुत कर दें। निर्धारित अवधि के पश्चात प्राप्त किसी भी आपत्ति पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा उपरोक्तानुसार भवन का नामान्तरण श्री सोमनाथ गुप्ता पुत्र श्री श्री केलाश नाथ गुप्ता के पक्ष में किये जाने की कार्यवाही प्रारम्भ कर दी जायेगी। अर्चना अग्निहोत्री, तहसीलदार विक्रय (जीत-3)

हम कानपुर को वापस मेनचेस्टर ऑफ इस्ट बना सकते है। जरुरत है कि हम जुरुरतमंदों की मदद करें और निर्मल गंगा को मैला होने से बचाये।

## हम सबको मिलकर प्रयास करना होगा



कानपुर। राष्ट्रपति कि हमारे बीच आये बहत अच्छा लगा। बहुत खुशी हुई। उन्होंने शहर के हर क्षेत्र में आगे बढ़ने का संदेश दिया। जिसके लिए हमें मिलकर प्रयास करना होगां। उन्होंने उद्योग को लेकर भी अच्छे संदेश दिये हैं जिस पर अमल करना जरूरी है। गंगा को साफ रखना जरूरी है। निधिपति सिंघानिया, उपाध्यक्ष, जेके ऑर्गेनाइजेशन

## हमें सभी को बढावा देना चाहिए

कानपुर। बहुत गर्व महसूस हो रहा है। राष्ट्रपति रामनाथ कोविंद हमारे बीच में आये। उन्होंने संदेश दिया है कि रक्षा क्षेत्र में स्वदेशीकरण जरूरी है। 10 से 15 मिनट का संबोधन राष्ट्रपति रामनाथ कोविंद ने समाज के हर पहलू की बात की। उन्होंने कहा कि इंडस्ट्री व रोजगार में महिलाओं को बढ़ावा दें। सुशील शर्मा, सदस्य, मर्चेट चेंबर



## सक्षम लोगों को गांव गोद लेने चाहिए



कानपुर। राष्ट्रपति रामनाथ कोविंद ने आपने संबोधन में समाज के उत्तरदायित्व पर विशेष जीर दिया। उन्होंने कहा जो भी सक्षम है उसे गाँव गोद देने चाहिए। शहर की समस्याओं का निदान सानी को चर्चा करके निकालना चाहिए। कम्पनियाँ को आगे बढ़कर जरूरतमंदों की मदद करनी चाहिए। मुकुल टंडन, पूर्व अध्यक्ष, मर्चेट चेंबर

### विषय : कपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण कोष (आईईपीएफ) खाते में रथानांतर

कंपनी अधिनयम 2013 (''अधिनियम'') की घारा 124 (6) व निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि पाधिकरण (लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और घनवापसी) नियम, 2016(''नियम'') के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, जिसमे दावा न किये ग्रुए लामांश के हस्तांतरण और शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के लिए, जिसके संम्बन्ध में लामांश आईईपीएफ खाते में लगातार सात वर्षों या उससे अधिक के लिये वावा न किया गया हो, के प्रावधान भी शामिल हैं, कंपनियों के नवीनत्म उपलब्ध पते पर हस्तांतरण की नियत तारीख से 3 महीने पहले, उन शेवरधारकों को सुचित करना आवश्यक है, जिनके शेवर आईईपीएफ प्राधिकण को हस्तांतरित किए जाने के लिये उत्तरदायी हैं, और साथ ही साथ समाचार पत्रों में नोटिस प्रकाशित करना होता है। यह नोटिस अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार प्रकाशित किया जाता है।

यह व्यक्तिगत सूचना उन शेयरधारकों के पंजीकृत पते पर भेजी जा चुकी है जिनके लागांश लगातार सात वर्षों से लावारिस पड़े हैं और जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ में स्थानांतरित होने के लिए उत्तरदायी हैं।

इन शेयरधारकों का पूरा विवरण कंपनी की वेबसाइट के लिंक

http://www.superhouse.in/pdf/Sharestobetransferred.pdf पर अपलोड किया जा रहा है।

यदि संबन्धित शेयरधारक (धारकों) द्वारा 30 सितम्बर, 2022 तक लाभांश का दावा नहीं किया जाता है, तो कंपनी द्वारा संबन्धित शेयरों को आईईपीएफ को निम्नलिखित तरीके से बिना किसी नोटिस के स्थानांतरित करने के लिए आवश्यक कदम उठाए जाएंगे :-

भौतिक रूप में - नया शेयर प्रमाण पत्र जारी किया जाएगा और आवश्यक औपचारिकताओं को पूरा करने के बाद आईईपीएफ के पक्ष में स्थानांतरित किया जाएगा। मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जो शेयरधारक के नाम पर पंजीकृत है, रद्द और गैरपराक्रम्य माना जाएगा।

डीमैट फार्म में - कंपनी आईईपीएफ के पक्ष में शेयरधारक के डीमैट खाते में पड़े शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के लिए कार्पोरेट कार्यवाही के माध्यम से डिपॉजिटरी को सूचित करेगी।

शेयरधारक घ्यान दें कि दावा न किए गए लामांश की रिथति में व आईईपीएफ को शेयरों के हरतांतरण के बाद, संबन्धित शेयरधारक वेबसाईट <u>www.iepf.gov.in</u> पर उपलब्ध निर्धारित फार्म आईईपीएफ-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईईपीएफ से शेयरों व लामांश का दावा करने के हकदार हैं और फार्म आईईपीएफ-5 में उिल्लेखित अपेक्षित वस्तावेजों के साथ कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में विधिवत हस्ताक्षरित उसी की एक भीतिक प्रति

शेयरधारक यह भी नोट करें कि कम्पनी द्वारा अपनी वेबसाइट www.superhouse.in पर दावा न किए गए लामांश और संबंधित शेयरधारक (शेयरधारकों) के शेयरों का विवरण, नियमों के अनुसार आईईपीएफ की शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के उद्देश्य से, कंपनी द्वारा ढाला गया है वह नए शेयर प्रमाणेपत्र जारी करने के सम्बन्ध में एक पर्याप्त नोटिस के रूप में माना जाएगा। कृपवा ध्यान वें कि आईईपीएफ को हरतांतरित किए गए तावारिस लामांश और इक्विटी शेयरों के रूप में माना जाएगा। कृपवा ध्यान वें कि आईईपीएफ को हरतांतरित किए गए तावारिस लामांश और इक्विटी शेयरों के सम्बन्ध में कृप्यनी के खिलाफ कोई दावा नहीं होगा।

यदि शेयरघारकों के पास विषय पर कोई प्रश्न हैं, तो वे मेसर्स स्काईलाइन फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लिमिटेड, यूनिटः सुपरहाउस लिमिटेड, डी–153/ए, पहली मंजिल, ओखला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, चरण–1, नई दिल्ली–110020 से सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं। दूरमाष : 91 11-40450 193 से 97, फैक्स 91 11-26812682,

वेबसाइट http://www.skylinerta.com

स्थान : कानपुर दिनांक : 04 जून, 2022

सुपर हाउस लिमिटेड कृते ह0/ आर के अग्रवाल कम्पनी सचिव



Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India)
CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: 9956040004
email: share@superhouse.in url: http://www.superhouse.in

Ref:

To

Dear Member.

Sub: Transfer of the Shares, in respect of which dividends have not been claimed to IEPF.

Ref: Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 6 of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (IEPF Rules).

As per Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and subsequent amendment thereto ("the Rules"), all unclaimed dividends are required to be transferred by the Company to IEPF established by Central Government, after the expiry of seven years from the date of transfer to unpaid dividend account. Further, all the shares in respect of which dividend has remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more shall also be transferred in the name of IEPF, after the expiry of 3 months from the date of this notice.

In view of the above, you are hereby requested to refer to the web link <a href="http://superhouse.in/pdf/Sharestobetransferred.pdf">http://superhouse.in/pdf/Sharestobetransferred.pdf</a> to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred and to encash the dividend warrant(s) for the last 7 years for the shares held in the aforesaid Folio/client ID by giving necessary details (i.e. Folio no., client ID (if any), current address and contact numbers) at the earliest well before 30th September 2022 to the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (i.e. M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited) at the address mentioned below:-

### **Registrar & Share Transfer Agent:**

M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, (CIN:U74899DL1995PTC071324) (Unit: Superhouse Limited) D-153/A, Ist Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi- 110 020, India.

Email: info@skylinerta.com

Phone: +9111-40450193 to 97 +9111-64732681

You may please take a note that in adherence to IEPF Rules, the Company after 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022, would issue duplicate shares certificates in favour of IEPF, in lieu of your original share certificate(s), and upon such issue, the original shares certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of the members shall be automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. If your shares are held in Demat mode, the shares will be transferred to the Demat account of IEPF in the manner prescribed in the rules.

In the event of transfer of shares held by you and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, you are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website <a href="www.iepf.gov.in">www.iepf.gov.in</a> and sending a physical copy of the same duly signed to the Company along with requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF- 5.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully
For SUPERHOUSE LIMITED
Sd/R K Agrawal

Place: Kanpur
Date: 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2022

R K Agrawal
Company Secretary